Technology Management Systems Week Ending:

&)} TecHNOLOGY
Performance Excellence Dashboard 11/1/2024

4.a.1 - TMS Scorecard for
Overall Performance Excellence

4.a.1-Overall Score (95%)
4.a.2-Customer Satisfaction (95%)
4.a.3-System Availability (99%)
4.a.4-Computer Availability (99%)
4.a.5-Peripheral Availability (99%)
4.a.6-SLA Emergency (95%)
4.a.7-SLA Critical (95%)

4.a.8- SLA Instructional (95%)
4.a.9-SLA Administrative (95%)
4.a.10-Productivity (85%)
4.a.11-Time Accountability (100%)
4.a.12-Direct Support (80%)

4.a.13-Instructional Time Allocation (60%)

4.2.14-Wellness Survey Results (80%) 78%
4.a.15-Instructional Support (95%) 75%
0:% 2(;% 4CI)% 6(;% 8CI)% 10IO%

4.a.1 Achieve an overall average of 95% in TMS'’ service areas based on the results of TMS’ Key Performance Indicators (KPIs). 4.a.15
Provide at least 95% technology support via modeling and assisting in the classroom and professional development
4.a.16 Achieve 95% centralized network backup success in all files stored on the district network.




4.a.2- TMS Average Customer Satisfaction

Poor Exemplary
Needs Improvement 0.00% 0.00%
0.00%
Satisfied
0.00%

4.a.2 Achieve 95% customer satisfaction in all work performed based on customer feedback surveys from each customer after every work order is completed

4.a.3- TMS Percent Availability for All Major Systems

TMS OVERALL AVERAGE

Phone System

Student Systems

Financial Systems

E-Mail

Internet

Wireless Networks

Wide Area Network

Elementary Instructional Systems
Junior High Instructional Systems
High School Instructional Systems
Elementary Administrative Systems
Junior High Administrative Systems

High School Administrative Systems

Service Center Systems
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4.a.3 Achieve 99% in all systems availability

4.a.4- Overall Computer 4.a.5- Overall Peripheral
Availability Availability

B Total Computer Uptime  ® Computer Repair Time B Total Peripheral Uptime & Peripheral Repair Time

4.a.4 Achieve 99% in all computer availability 4.a.5 Achieve 99% in all peripheral availability




4.a.6-9- TMS Service Level Agreement (SLA) Cycle Time

. Results
Cycle Time 8.00
in Days
4 7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
O.OO el . . . -
Emergency Critical Instructional Administrative
B Management Oversight 0.00 0.00 2.39 0.00
= Information Services 0.00 0.00 0.33 0.00
M Educational Technology 0.00 0.00 2.48 0.00
m Technology Services 0.00 0.00 1.46 0.80
= Overall 0.00 0.00 1.67 2.45
4.2.6 Achieve 95% completion 4.a.7 Achieve 95% 4.a.8 Achieve 95% 4.a.9 Achieve 95%
Board Goal of all emergency work orders completion of all critical completion of all completion of all
in at least 4 hours work orders in at least 1 instructional work orders  administrative work orders i
day in at most 2 days at most 3 days I
4.a.10- TMS Productivity
110% 99%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Manage Oversight

Information Services

Educational Technology Tech Services

4.a.10 Provide 85% productive support to the customer which includes assigned job related tasks

Grand Total




4.a.11- TMS Time Accountability

105.83% 102.29% 100.38%

101.34%

110%
100% -
90% -
80% -
70% -
60% -
50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -
0% -

Management Oversight Information Services Educational Technology Technology Services

4.a.11 Provide 100% time accountability recording how all TMS time is spent by type, subtype, and customer

TMS/Avg Totals

4.a.12- TMS Time Directly Supporting Customers

@ % Direct Hours 0% Indirect Hours B % Unaccountable

120%
110%
100%

90% 80% 83%

80% 70% 78%
() ————

74%

70%
60%
50%
40% 32%
26%

(]
10% 0% 0% 0%

27%

0%

0%
Management Oversight Information Services Educational Technology Technology Services

4.a.12 Provide 80% direct support to the customer, which includes service to an external TMS customer

TMS/Avg Totals

4.a.13- TMS Instructional Time Allocation

M Instructional B Administrative

4.a.13 Provide 60% direct instructional support which includes non-administrative hours.




Top 10 Customers by Team
by Hours

Manage Oversight

Randal O'Brien
Matthew Flood
Matthew Bolinger
Ray Lavan

Kevin Billings
Brenda Garcia
Brandi Ray

Eric Culpepper
Gary Lackey
Richard Rangel
Nancy Bonds
Allan Mexas
Natalie Edwards
Anthony Price
Stephanie Moreno

Information Services

Susan Jackson
Vicky Alvarado
Bridgett Clark
Alicia S. Brooks
Randal O'Brien
Alicia Brooks
Supriya Singhania
Vanessa Arredondo
Teresa Cross
Matthew Flood

Educational Technology

Steve Koester
Susan Jackson
Matthew Flood
Livia Callahan
Judy Mackyeon
Ellen Akers

Daniel Blanson
Matthew Bolinger
Phillip Hill

Monique Miles

Tech Services

Randal O'Brien
Kevin Billings
Edwin Valladares
Gary Lackey
Zachary Marek
All District

Susan Jackson
Matthew Flood
Eric Culpepper
Joe Tesar
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Hours for All Work Orders by Subtype
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Average Days Aged for Instructional Work Orders by

Subtype
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Total Hours of Instructional Support

41.5

ET-EducationalTech

ET-TIS

Training - Professional Development for Staff

24.5

ET-EducationalTech ET-TIS

Training - Model and Assist

Work Orders Opened/Closed

1200
1000 -
800 -
600 -
400 -
200 -

Opened

488

Closed

100%
90%
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40%
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0%

4.a.14- TMS Employee Wellness Survey Results

100%

80%

80%

Level of
Achievement

70%

Level of
Appreciation

60%

Level of Skillsand  Level of Feeling  Level of Passion  Overall Average

Resources

Stress Free

4.a.14 Provide 80% employee wellness resulting in positive feelings about job performance including level of achievement, appreciation, skills and resources,
and overall feelings of being stress free.




